ORDER OF THE SUPREME ngg% OF TEXAS
Misc. Docket No. 03 -

Adoption of Fiscal Year 2004 Budget
for the Board of Law of Examiners

IT IS ORDERED that the following budget for Fiscal Year 2004 for the Board of Law Examiners is

approved:

INCOME/RECEIPTS
Investigation fees including FBI fingerprint $1,126,658
Texas Bar Examination fees 1,141,099
Rule XIII out-of-state attorney admission fees 182,700
Other fees 4,278
Investment and interest income 28,200
Receipts From Prior Years 0
Total Income/Receipts $2,482,935

EXPENDITURES
Board member compensation $ 180,000
Employee compensation and benefits 1,105,274
Professional fees and services 344,145
Travel and training 86,400
Materials, supplies, furnishings and equipment 116,347
Communications 19,679
Repairs, maintenance and parts 14,518
Other operating expenses 612,192
Capital outlay 3,000
Total Expenditures $2,481,555

Excess (Deficit) Income/Receipts Over Expenditures $ 1,380

IT IS ORDERED that the compensation for each member of the Board of Law Examiners during Fiscal
Year 2003 shall be $20,000.00, in addition to reimbursement of reasonable and necessary actual expenscs.

By the Court, en banc, in chambers, this 8 day of _J l,\/(/\/’/ , 2003.

Lo, L,

Thomas R. Phillips, Chiéf Just;ée




¢ttt S —

Nathn L. Hecht, Justice

> %Zﬂ%

Craig T. Enoch Justice”

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice
) "
G\AMIL/{/ & ‘w
Hz%rriet O’Neill, Justice

Allles, 3_sittoen

Wallace B. Jefferscn JUSUC

Q_éa%@@

Michael H. Schneider, Justice

/u? //ﬂ/ —
Stev;ﬁ W. Smitp/j‘ustice

(}/ Dale Wamwnght Jusncc

Misc. Docket No. 03- ;9092 Page 2 of 2



